

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1184

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection" with "subsections" and after "2" insert "and 3"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections" and after "2" insert "and 3"

Page 1, line 5, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 18, insert:

- "3. Except as otherwise permitted in this chapter, before the transferee of a registered vehicle may operate the vehicle on a highway, the transferee must apply for and obtain a new registration of the vehicle, as on an original registration. To provide the transferee adequate time to obtain a new registration, the director may provide for the issuance of a temporary registration certificate to permit the transferee to operate the vehicle for thirty days after the date of acquisition. The certificate must be mailed with each renewal of registration notice and must be available to the transferee from licensed vehicle dealers, law enforcement agencies, and motor vehicle branch offices. The vehicle may be operated for five days from date of purchase without a plate or certificate of ownership if dated evidence of ownership is carried in the vehicle. The evidence of ownership must be in a form as prescribed by the department."

Renumber accordingly